SINDH ORDINANCE NO.XIII OF 1973

THE WEST PAKISTAN TENDOO LEAVES (PROHIBITION ON POSSESSION ND USE) (SIND REPEAL) ORDINANCE, 1973

CONTENTS

Preamble

Sections

- 1. Short title and commencement.
- 2. Repeal of West Pakistan Ordinance XXIV of 1966.

SINDH ORDINANCE NO.XIII OF 1973

THE WEST PAKISTAN TENDOO LEAVES (PROHIBITION ON POSSESSION ND USE) (SIND REPEAL) ORDINANCE, 1973

[3rd November, 1973]

An Ordinance to repeal the West Pakistan Tendoo Leaves (Prohibition on Possession and Use) Ordinance, 1966, in its application to the Province of Sind.

WHEREAS it is expedient to repeal the West Pakistan Preamble. Tendoo Leaves (Prohibition on Possession and Use) Ordinance, 1966 in its application to the Province of Sind;

AND WHEREAS The Provincial Assembly is not in session and the Governor of Sind is satisfied that circumstances exist which render it necessary to take immediate action;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exercise of the powers conferred by clause (1) of Article 128 of the Constitution of the Islamic Republic of Pakistan, the Governor of Sind is pleased to make and promulgate the following Ordinance:-

1. (1) This Ordinance may be called the West Pakistan **Short title and** Tendoo Leaves (Prohibition on Possession and Use) (Sind **commencement**. Repeal) Ordinance, 1973.

(2) It shall come into force at once.

The West Pakistan Tendoo Leaves (Prohibition on Repeal of West Possessions and use) Ordinance, 1966, in its application to the Pakistan Province of Sind, is hereby repealed.
Ordinance XXIV of 1966.